

## PUBLIC GENERAL LAWS—Continued:

	CHAP.	PAGE
Article 44, title "Hospital—Maryland":		
Section 16A, added. . . . .	238	708
Article 45, title "Husband and Wife":		
Section 7, amended. . . . .	410	881
Article 46, title "Inheritance":		
Section 2, amended. . . . .	273	655
Article 48, title "Inspections":		
Sections 99 to 111, inclusive, repealed. . . . .	200	398
Sections 99 to 110, enacted in lieu of above re- pealed sections. . . . .	200	398
Article 49, title "Interest and Usury":		
Section 7, repealed. . . . .	88	197
Article 54, title "Land Office":		
Section 35, amended. . . . .	151	312
Section 41, amended. . . . .	135	287
Article 56, title "Licenses":		
Sections 21A to 21C, inclusive, repealed. . . . .	88	197
Sections 133 to 163, inclusive, repealed. . . . .	85	156
Sections 133 to 163, inclusive, enacted in lieu of above repealed sections. . . . .	85	156
Section 172, amended. . . . .	344	801
Article 57, title "Limitations":		
Section 16, added. . . . .	128	279
Article 59, title "Lunatics and Insane":		
Section 16, amended. . . . .	68	112
Section 58A, added. . . . .	443	909
Article 61, title "Manures and Fertilizers":		
Sections 1 to 13, amended. . . . .	315	757
Sections 14 to 17, inclusive, added. . . . .	315	757
Article 63, title "Mechanics' Lien":		
Section 52, added. . . . .	403	874
Article 65, title "Militia":		
Section 91, added. . . . .	143	299
Article 68, title "Notaries Public":		
Section 1, amended. . . . .	474	975
Article 73, title "Partnerships—Limited":		
Article repealed; new article enacted in lieu thereof. . . . .	280	664
Article 74, title "Pilots":		
Sections 4, 21, 25, 27, amended. . . . .	90	207
Article 75, title "Pleading, Practice and Process at Law":		
Section 3A, added. . . . .	392	855
Article 76, title "Publication of Laws":		
Section 1, amended. . . . .	349	806